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PRAIRIE VIEW A&M

2015-16 Men’s Basketball Game Notes

Ryan McGinty, Director of Sports Information » Men'’s Basketball Contact « Office: (936) 261-9140 « www.PVPANTHERS.com - Twitter: @PVAMUPanthers

NOVEMBER
Opponent

2015-16 Schedule

Time (CST)

Prairie View A&M at Wisconsin
November 25, 2015 * 7 p.m.

at Houston (espn3)

& at Bryant

& vs. Siena or Radford

& at Wisconsin (BIG Ten Network)
& at UNLV (Mountain West Network)

DECEMBER
Opponent

& at Virginia Commonwealth (ces 6.3)

L, 75-50
L, 110-69
L, 71-58
L, 64-56
7 p.m.
9p.m.

Time

at TCU (Fox Sports SW-Plus)
at Tulane (espn3)
TEXAS STATE

at Nebraska (Big Ten Pius)
at Louisiana Tech

JANUARY

at Baylor (Fox Sports SW/Fox Sports SW-Plus)  7:30 p.m.

7 p.m.
7 p.m.
7p.m.
7 p.m.
6:30 p.m.

Date Opponent Time
Sat. 2 * ALCORN STATE 7:30 p.m.
Mon. 4 * SOUTHERN 7:30 p.m.
Sat. 9 * at Texas Southern 7:30 p.m.
Sat. 16 * at Grambling State 5 p.m.
Mon. 18 * at Jackson State 7:30 p.m.
Sat. 23 * Arkansas-Pine Bluff 5 p.m.
Mon.25  * Mississippi Valley State 7:30 p.m.
Sat. 30 * at Alabama A&M 5 p.m.
FEBRUARY
Date Opponent Time
Mon. 1 * at Alabama State 7:30 p.m.
Sat. 6 * TEXAS SOUTHERN (swAc pigital Network) 7 p.m.
Sat. 13 * GRAMBLING STATE 5 p.m.
Mon. 15  * JACKSON STATE 7:30 p.m.
Sat. 20 * at Arkansas-Pine Bluff 7:30 p.m.
Mon.22  * at Mississippi Valley State 7:30 p.m.
Sat. 27 * ALABAMA STATE 5 p.m.
Mon.29  * ALABAMA A&M 7:30 p.m.
MARCH
|Date Opponent Time
Thu. 3 * at Alcorn State 7:30 p.m.
Sat. 5 * at Southern 5 p.m.
Tue. 8 SWAC First Round TBA
Wed. 9 SWAC Quarterfinals TBA
Thu. 10 SWAC Quarterfinals TBA
JFri. 11 SWAC Semifinals TBA
Sat. 12 SWAC Championship TBA
HOME GAMES IN BOLD
* — Southwestern Athletic Conference games
& — 2K Sports Classic (benefitting the Wounded Warrior Project)

Madison, WI

Kohl Center

Big Ten Network
...www.uwbadgers.com
@PVAMUPanthers

.80-43 UW (Dec. 28, 2013)

Live Stats...
Twitter

Last Meeting
Series Streak

AP/USA Today Ranking
2015-16 Record

HEAD COACH
PVAMU RECORD
CAREER RECORD

Byron Rimm I
114-181 (10th Year)
161-218 (13th Year)

THE OPENING TIP
PANTHERS CLOSE OUT 2K CLASSIC PLAY WEDNESDAY NIGHT

Prairie View A&M closes out 2K Classic play on \Wednesday night with a match up at \Wisconsin inside the Kohl
Center. The Panthers began the classic at Virginia Commonwealth, headed to Smithfield, Rl for a pair of games before closing out
play in Madison. The Panthers are 0-4 after dropping their past two games in Smithfield.

NEW FACES IN ABUNDANCE

The Prairie View A&M men'’s basketball program was picked to finish fifth in a preseason poll of the SWAC's head
coaches and sports information directors. The Panthers retumn one starter, seven lettermen and feature 12 newcomers entering

the 2015-16 season. Newcomer Admassu Williams leads the team in scoring with 13.8 points and 8.3 rebounds per game
followed by fellow newcomer Tevin Bellinger’s 12.3 points and 2.3 rebounds. Retumees Jayrn Johnson and Karim
York average 10.3 paints and 8.8 paints per game, respectively.

THE SERIES

\Wednesday's game marks the third meeting all-time between both schools as they last met in 2013 with the first
meeting in 2010. UW's two wins over Prairie View A&M have come by an average of 40.5 points.

ABOUT THE PANTHERS

Head coach Byron Rimm Il has amajor task ahead of him with the departure of four talented starters from last
year's squad. With a roster full of newcomers, Rimm will tum to two-year letterwinner Karim York to lead the way early on as
the 6-9 Austin native averaged a career-high 9.1 points and 5.1 rebounds while also shooting 46 percent from the field. In addition
to York, senior guards Jacoby Green and Jayrn Johnson will take on larger roles this season as both were the first two
options off the benchlast season along with senior forward Charleston Dobbs and sophomore forward Zach Hamiltton.
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Prairie View A&M at Wisconsin

Founded........cocveeeeecicceece s 1876
Location.... Prairie View, Texas
ENrollment.........ccevevceveeieiceeeeeeeeeie e 8,300
NICKNAME.....ocvveveereiceree e Panthers
COIOTS vvreerer et seeeenerseesesesens Purple and Gold
Y11 o] PO NCAA Division |
Conference .Southwestern Athletic

President........... ... Dr. George C. Wright
Athletic Director........coeevrrerrerrereans Ashley Robinson
ATENA ... William Nicks Building (3,500)
COACHING STAFF

Head Coach.........ccoceomreermrernneereieens Byron Rimm Il
Alma Mater............ California State, Los Angeles ‘99

Record at PVAMU (Years).......... 114-181 (10th year)
Overall Record (Years)... . 161-218 (13th year)

Assistant Coach..........c..cooeererenrrenreenns Byron Smith
Alma Mater........... University of Houston ‘91
Assistant Coach.........ccc.ccovvrnrernrrennens Keenan Curry
Alma Mater.........cooeneeneerneerneenenes Pittsburg State ‘11
Assistant Coach..........cccoovvrmrernriennee Landon Bussie

Alma Mater........... . Xavier [La.], 2010
Video Coordinator.. ...Randy Washington
Alma Mater........cocvvevereeerecrreerernns Texas Tech ‘86
2014-15 INFORMATION

2014-15 overall record.........ccovvevrvererrerrenieninns 15-18
SWAC record (FiniSh) .....c.oeveeeeeererieeeeininns 12-6/4th
SWAC Tournament.... Semifinal Round
POSESEASON.......cveercrieeeerscteee s N/A
SPORTS INFORMATION

SID.i s Ryan McGinty
Office Phone........ccouveveveeeecreciesiene (936) 261-9140
Email.......oooneiiieci rjmcginty@pvamu.edu
Assistant SID. ....W. Alan Wiederhold

0ffice PRONE......vveevereeeeeieciceiesiniens (936) 261-9106
Email............. .wawiederhold@pvamu.edu
Fax NUMDBEL........ccoovrvrererircireieieinas (936) 261-9159
WEDSItE......oevecvreercrrerernes www.PVPANTHERS.com
TWIHEE: v @PVAMUPanthers

Instagram:.........ccoeeeveeeneeneeneerecinenes PVAMUPanthers

MAILING ADDRESS
Prairie View A&M University
Office of Sports Information
PO Box 519 Mail Stop 1500
Prairie View, Texas 77446

2015-6 PRAIRIE VIEW A&M PANTHERS ROSTER
# Player Pos. Ht. Wt. Class Hometown (Previous School)
0 Jacoby Green G 64 175 Sr. Houston, Texas (Blinn College)
1 Jaym Johnson G 63 180 Sr. Dallas, Texas (Ranger College)
2 Avery Lomax G 59 160 Sr.  Desoto, Texas (Desoto)
3 Jordan Giddings G 60 180 R-Jr. Dallas, Texas (Southwestern College)
4 Dominique Shaw G 64 220 Jr. Lufkin, Texas (Tyler JC)
5 Tevin Bellinger G 60 180 So.  Hutto, Texas (Jacksonville College)
10 Lavonne Davis F 68 215 Fr. Cleveland, Ohio (Hillcrest Academy)
12 Malik Amos G 62 170 Fr. Katy, Texas (Pro-Vision Academy)
13 Xavion Turnage G 62 170 Fr. Dallas, Texas (Kimball)
14 Zachary Hamilton F 64 200 So.  Houston, Texas (Westbury Christian)
15 Nolan Wilson F 66 230 R-So. Laredo, Texas (Alexander]
21 Tyler Miller F 66 220 Jr. Milwaukee, Wis. (Tyler JC)
22 Charleston Dobbs F 68 210 Sr Dumas, Ark. (Arkansas Baptist)
23 Admassu Williams F 68 240 Jr. Santa Monica, Calif. (Santa Monica College)
24 Jordan Lumpkins Fo64 215 J. New Orleans, La. (Copiah-Lincoln CC)
25  Ja'Donta Blakely G 62 180 Jr. Lake Charles, La. (Southwest Christian College)
30 Karim York F 69 225 S Austin, Texas (Howard College)
31 Austin Allen F 66 180 Fr. Desoto, Texas (Duncanville)
33 Travis Barnes F 68 220 Jr. Wilson, N.C. (Cape Fear CC)
Head Coach: Byron Rimm 1 (10th Season - California State University, Los Angeles, 1999)
Associate Head Coach: Byron Smith (3rd Season — Houston, 1991)
Assistant Coach: Keenan Curry (2nd Season — Pittsburg State, 2011)
Assistant Coach: Landon Bussie (1st Season - Xavier [La.], 2010)
Video Coordinator: Randy Washington (7th Season — Texas Tech, 1986)

WILLIAM NICKS PRESS ROW

The William Nicks Building opens two hours prior to game time. The press row is located on the gym floor of the Williams Nicks Building
and can accommodate television, print and radio personnel. Media credentials are required for admittance to press row. Game notes,
media guides and programs are provided prior to the game. Play-by-play game accounts will be distributed at the conclusion of each
half while a full booklet containing play-by-play and stats provided after the game. Player features and other important information will
be forwarded throughout the season on a regular basis.

INTERVIEWS

Prairie View A&M student-athletes (Tue., Wed.) and coaches (Tue., Wed., Thu.) will be available for in-person or phone interviews before
or after practice. Requests should be directed to Ryan McGinty. Al interview requests must be coordinated through the Sports
Information Office with at least one day advance notice. Student-athlete’s phone numbers will not be given out. Coaches and student-
athletes are not available for interviews the day before a game or on game day unless arrangements are made in advance.

POSTGAME INTERVIEWS

Prairie View A&M coach Byron Rimm Il and requested players will be available for interviews immediately following the game at a
prearranged location in the William Nicks Building. Prairie View A&M's locker room will remain closed following games. Prairie View
A&M University is committed to a policy of equal access for both male and female reporters and photographers. The visiting SID will
determine the best site and establish interview policies for their coaches and players.

PRACTICE COVERAGE
Media wishing to attend Prairie View A&M basketball practices must be coordinated through the Sports Information Office with at least
one day advance notice. A member of the Sports Information staff will be on hand at practice to assist the media.

MEDIA CREDENTIALS

Working media and photographer credentials for Prairie View's 2015-16 home games will be handled by the Prairie View A&M Sports
Information Office. Requests should be made in writing by sports editors or sports directors of accredited media outlets on company let-
terhead. Requests should be made as early as possible and should be limited to working media only. Send credential requests to Ryan
McGinty, SID: rjmcginty@pvamu.edu; fax 936-261-9159; Prairie View A&M Office of Sports Information,
P.0. Box 519, Mail Stop 1500, Prairie View, Texas 77446. Credentials will be mailed to the requesting individual or
organization if time permits or sent to the visiting school's sports information director for distribution. Credentials can also be picked up
at the will-call window at the William Nicks Building (The Baby Dome).

VISITING RADIO INFORMATION

The official radio broadcast network for the visiting team must be designated in writing by the opposing team SID. For information on
radio lines, contact the Prairie View A&M Sports Information Office at 936/261-9140.
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BYRON RIMM II
HEAD COACH

Byron Rimm Il begins his 10th sea-
son as the head men's basketball coach at Prairie
View A&M University Rimm, who has a vast coaching
background that spans from the junior college ranks to
the NCAA Division | level, assumed the head coach-
ing reigns at Prairie View after spending the 2005-06
campaign as the team's assistant coach.

Armed with the task of rebuilding a program that
has had only two winning seasons since moving up to
the NCAA Division | ranks in 1980, Rimm has slowly put his touch on the program in his
first three seasons at the helm. In his first season after accepting the head job in 2006,
Rimm gquided the team to a three-game improvement in the win column and narrowly
missed the SWAC Tournament as the Panthers fell short in the final week of the regular
season. Individually, the SWAC also took natice and selected Brian Ezeh as the league’s
newcomer of the year.  During the 2007-08 campaign, the Panthers hegan to make
strides under Rimm as they made national headlines for their performance against nation-
ally ranked Tennessee. In addition, the Panthers also captured their first NCAA Division |
win since 2005 with a win over Norfolk State and defeated Jackson State on the road for
the first time in two decades.

After two seasons of rebuilding, everything fell into place for Rimm during the
2008-09 campaign as the Panthers got over the hump and made a big splash as they fin-
ished with their best record and finish since 2002-03 with a 17-16 record and third-place
finish. Led by SWAC Newcomer of the Year and All-SWAC First-Teamer Darnell Hugee,
the Panthers advanced to the second round of the SWAC Baskethall Tournament for only
the third time since 1998 with an opening round win over Mississippi Valley State.

In 2009-10, Rimm continued to build on his previous accomplishments as he be-
came the first head coach at Prairie View A&M since 2002 to make consecutive SWAC
Tournament appearances. In addition, Rimm held a four-game winning streak over Texas
Southern which marked the longest winning streak over the Tigers prior to 1980. As a
result of the team's success, three Panthers also earned the opportunity to play pro-
fessional basketball overseas in Damell Hugee, Dorian McDaniel and point guard Chris
Jones. Hugee inked with Saint Vallier Basketball Drome of France while McDaniel played
in Germany with Duesseldorf. Jones ventured to Slokavia as he signed a contract with BC
Prievidza.

During the 2010-11 campaign, Rimm eamned the program's third SWAC Tourna-
ment appearance as the Panthers were the top-ranked offensive rebounding team in the
SWAC. Two members (Trant Simpson and Brandon Webb) eamed All-SWAC honors
with Webb posting career highs in field goal percentage, points and rebounding.

Rimm had the task of meshing a roster which featured 10 newcomers entering the
2011-12 campaign. Despite the large amount of newcomers present, Rimm guided the
Panthers to their best finish in three seasons and the program's fourth consecutive SWAC
Tournament Appearance. Under Rimm, the Panthers were the SWAC's top rebounding
team as they led the league in rebounding margin, rebounding offense, offensive rebounds
and defensive rebounding. The Panthers also improved their offensive production last
season as they finished second in scoring offense and third in scoring margin. Defensively,
Prairie View A&M ranked second in three-point field goal percentage defense and third in
field goal percentage defense, steals and scoring margin.

Three seasons ago, the program tumed a huge corner under Rimm as the Panthers
advanced to the finals of the SWAC Tournament Championship for the first time since
1998 en route to falling in the closing seconds of the tournament. The Panthers also had a
memorahle season as they defeated a pair of teams from Conference USA and the Patriot
League while also dominating the glass as they finished 17th nationally in total rebounds,
24th in three-point field goal defense and 47th in field goal percentage defense. Individu-
ally, senior guard Jourdan DeMuynck eamed Second Team All-SWAC honars for his play

during the regular season while DeMuynck and guard Carl Blair received All-Tournament
honors. DeMuynck also received an opportunity to play professionally as he inked with
Keravnos Strovolou in the Republic of Cyprus.

In the 2013-14 campaign, the Panthers came within minutes of making history
once again as they fell in the finals of the SWAC Tournament for the second straight
season. Junior guard Montrael Scott had a career season as he emerged as a team
leader while the Panthers were deadly from beyond the arc as they led the SWAC in
three-pointers made.

Last season, Rimm led the Panthers on a historic run which included a seven-game
winning streak that marked the team’s longest winning streak since the 1972-73 season
under former coach Bill Cofield. In addition, PVAMU defeated Conference USA member
North Texas in the first meeting between both schools while also leading PYAMU past
the first round of SWAC Tournament play for the third consecutive season. Individually,
senior guard Montrael Scott surpassed the 1,000-point career while finishing fourth in the
SWAC in scoring en route to signing a professional contract with KB Golden Eagle Ylli in
Kosovo. Senior guard Tre Hagood was an all-around threat as he ranked in the top 10 in
four statistical categories while senior guard John Brisco also averaged double figures. In
the paint, Reggis Onwukamuche was named the SWAC's Defensive Player of the Year
while also earning a spot on the All-SWAC Second Team as he signed a contract with the
Sheffield Sharks of the British Baskethall League.. Junior post Karim York also saw his role
expand as he averaged a career-high 9.1 points per game along with 5.1 rebounds. York
tripled his scoring average in 2014-15 and averaged nearly four times more rebounds than
the previous season with the Panthers.

In the classroom, Rimm also made news as the men's basketball program posted
the top score amongst men’s basketall teams in the SWAC during the annual Academic
Progress Report (APR) released by the NCAA two years ago. The team posted its highest
APR in program history with a score of 944. Only three basketball teams in the SWAC
posted scores of 900 or higher with a 27-point difference separating the Panthers from
the closest institution.

A native of Pensacola, Fla., Rimm played junior college ball on the West Coast at
Ventura College in Ventura, Calif. He was team captain on the school’'s 1995-96 state
championship team before wrapping up his playing career at California State University,
Los Angeles. He remained on the West Coast and began his ascension up the coaching
ladder by serving as an assistant coach at Pasadena City College and Chaffey Community
College from 1997-2000. After several years on the junior college level, Rimm moved to
California State University, San Bemardino in 2000 and helped guide the team to a No. 3
ranking in NCAA Division Il He spent only season at UCB before assuming the reigns as
the head women's basketball coach at Texas College in Tyler, Texas.

Heading a program that didn't offer athletic scholarships, Rimm rolled up his
sleeves and posted a 20-12 record in his inaugural season — the best record in school his-
tory. After one season at Texas College, Rimm returned to the men’s side and accepted
a position as head coach of Jarvis Christian College in nearby Hawkins, Texas.

While at Jarvis, Rimm made an immediate impact in his first season and guided
the Bulldogs to a second place finish in the Red River Athletic Conference and their first
NAIA National Tournament appearance in more than three decades. As a result of JCC's
success on the court that season, Rimm was selected as co-coach of the year and had
two players earn all-conference honors in addition to earning votes for the NAIA national
poll.

Rimm capped off his career at JCC by leading them to two appearances in the Red
River Athletic Conference Tournament and recorded victories over two nationally ranked
programs before moving on to Prairie View A&M as an assistant coach for the 2005-06
campaign.

A 1999 graduate of California State University, Los Angeles, Rimm received a
Bachelor of Arts degree in Liberal Studies and also obtained a master's degree in educa-
tion from American InterContinental University in 2005. He also holds memberships in the
National Assaciation of Baskethall Coaches and Omega Psi Phi Fraternity, Inc.

Rimm is single and has one daughter, Jaya Nicole (8). He currently resides in
Houston, Texas.
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Prairie View A&M at Wisconsin

THE LAST TIME

Wednesday's contest marks PVAMU's
fifth game against a Big Ten opponent since 1992
as they've played Wisconsin (2x), Michigan State
and Purdue.

The Panthers are 0-4 all-time against
the Big Ten.

RIMM vs. THE BIG TEN

Wednesday's game marks the fourth
time head coach Byron Rimm Il will face
a Big Ten opponent as PVAMU's head coach.
Rimm is 0-3 with games at Michigan State and
\Wisconsin.

WISCONSIN AND THE SWAC

Wisconsin is 10-0 all-time against
teams from the SWAC. Since Bo Ryan took
over the program, he's 6-0 against the SWAC
as he defeated Mississippi Valley State in 2011,
Prairie View A&M in 2013 and 2010, Grambling
State in 2009, Southern in 2008 and Texas
Southern in 2002.

ABOUT UW

A member of the Big Ten, Wisconsin is
coming off back-to-back Final Four appearances
as they fell in the title game to Duke last season.
The Badgers are 3-2 this season with losses to
\Western lllinois and Georgetown.

SWAC vs. BIG TEN

Since 1980, the SWAC is 3-49 against
teams from the Big Ten Conference. The last time
the SWAC recorded a win over the Big Ten oc-
curred last season as Texas Southern defeated
Michigan State in overtime.

On Dec. 28, 2003, Mississippi Valley
State defeated Northwestern 49-47. Current
PVAMU athletic director Ashley Robinson
was on MVSU's team at the time. In 1994, Texas
Southern defeated Minnesota 71-50.

SWAC PLAYER of the WEEK

DOUBLE-DOUBLES
Admassu Williams, 16/11 at Bryant (11/19/15)

20+ POINTS

10+ REBOUNDS
Admassu Williams, 11 at Bryant (11/19/15)

ROAD WARRIORS

In non-conference play, the Panthers
will live out their suitcases this fall as 11 of their
12 contests are away from campus.

Prairie View A&M will play four non-
conference games in the state of Texas while
traveling to a total of six states (Louisiana, Ne-
braska, Nevada, Rhode Island, Virginia and Wis-
consin). In addition to the out-of-state trips, the
Panthers will play in three different time zones
(Central, Eastern and Pacific).

The team’s lone non-conference home
game will take place on Dec. 16 versus Texas
State.

THREES PLEASE

The three-point shot was critical to the
team'’s offense last season as PVAMU ranked
second in the SWAC with a 33.3 percent aver-
age. The Panthers are off to a slow start behind
the arc as they're shooting 22% (14-for-62).

ROAD WOES

If the Panthers are ever to have suc-
cess, winning on the road is a must as the Pan-
thers were 7-14 away from home during the
2014-15 campaign.

Overall, the Panthers shot 42.4 percent
and 33.8 percent from beyond the arc last season
while on the road, they shot 40.5 percent from
the field and 31.1 percent from the three-point
line.

At home, the team shot 46 percent
and 39 percent from the three-point line inside
the friendly confines of the Baby Dome.

PVAMU shot 61.8 percent from the
free throw line on the road and 68.5 percent at
home.

So far this season, the Panthers are
shooting 37 percent overall as all games were on
the road.

DIVERSITY

Head coach Byron Rimm Il leaves
no stone unturned in the recruiting process as
seven states are represented on this year's ros-
ter.

Rimm has 12 players from Texas, two
from Louisiana and one player each from Arkan-
sas, California, North Carolina, Ohio, and Wiscon-
sin.
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Prairie View A&M at Wisconsin

Overall Record

Day Games. . ........
Night Games. . .......
TV Games. ..........

FOX SPORTS....
ESPN3.com.....
TIME WARNER
SWAC DN

CBS (Regional)

Leading at the Half . . ..
Trailing at the Half . . . ..
Tied at the Half . . . . . ..

Shooting +50% from field
Shooting -50% from field
Opp. Shoots 50%+

Opp. Shoots -50%

Outrebounded Opp.
Outrebounded by Opp.
Same Rebounds

More turnovers than opp.
Less turnovers than opp.
Same Turnovers as opp.

Win by more than 10 points
Win by less than 5 points
Lose by less than 5 points
Win decided by 6-10 points
Loss decided by 6-10 points
Games decided by 6-10 points
PV scores less than 60 points
PV scores 60-69 points

PV scores 70-79 points

PV scores 80+ points

PV allows -60 points

PV allows 60-69 points

PV allows 70-79 points

PV allows 80+ points

PV has a 20+ scorer

PV has a 30+ scorer

Opp. with a 20+ scorer
Bench Outscores Opp.
Outscored by Opp. Bench
Wearing White Jerseys
Wearing Purple Jerseys
Wearing Black Jerseys

04
0-1
0-3
0-2

0-1

0-1

0-0
0-4
0-0

0-0
0-4
0-2
0-2

0-1
0-3
0-0

0-2
0-2
0-0

0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-1
0-0
0-3
0-1
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-1
0-2
0-1
0-0
0-0
0-1
0-0
0-4
0-0
0-0

A NEW YORK

Senior post Karim York will play a
vital role in the success of this year's team as
he averaged career-high 9.1 points and 5.1 re-
bounds while also shooting 46 percent from the
field. York also participated with the Athletes In
Action tour in Poland this past summer.

SWITCHING GEARS

The non-conference slate hasn't been
kind to Prairie View A&M head coach Byron
Rimm Il since he took over the reigns at Prairie
View A&M in 2006.

In 10 years, Rimm is 32-90 in non-
conference match-ups with NCAA Division | wins
coming against Bethune-Cookman, Houston,
Navy, Norfolk State, North Texas, Florida Gulf
Coast and Stephen F. Austin.

In SWAC play, Rimm holds a career
mark of 77-84.

UP NEXT

The Panthers will face off against Bay-
lor on Wednesday, Dec. 2 at 7:30 p.m. in Waco,
Texas.

RADIO/INTERNET

All of Prairie View A&M’'s SWAC and
home non-conference contests will be broadcast
live on KPVU 91.3 FM. The station can be heard
via the airwaves or Internet at www.pvamu.edu/
kpvu.

Smartphone and tablet users can also
hear the game live by downloading the Tuneln
application for their respective devices and se-
lecting KPVU 91.3 FM.

Selected games will also air via the In-
ternet at www.obnradio.com on the Open Mic
Broadcast Network.

All home games will be streamed via
on YouTube.com.

PANTHERVISION

Prairie View A&M will begin its fifth
year of streaming selected athletic events and
its first through its YouTube.com channel for free.

PVAMU BY THE NUMBERS

12 - The Panthers have 11 players listed at 6-2
or taller.

9 - Head Coach Byron Rimm Il begins his
10th season as PVAMU's head coach and 11th
overall at the university. He's the longest tenured
head coach at PVAMU since Elwood Plum-
mer (18 years) and third longest in PVAMU his-
tory.

6 - Prairie View has players from six states on
the 2014-15 roster.

B - Prairie View has had only five postseason
P600827 appearances in the SWAC Tournament
since the 2004-05 season. Last year's appear-
ance marked the sixth time since 2003 that the
Panthers made consecutive postseason appear-
ances.

3 - Prairie View has had only three 20-win sea-
sons since 1959. All three 20-plus winning sea-
sons occurred under Dr. Leroy Moore from 1959
to 1962.

1 - Prairie View A&M has one NCAA Appear-
ance in university history (1998) and one na-
tional championship. In 1962, the Panthers were
crowned NAIA National Tournament Champions.

DID YOU KNOW?

e Prairie View A&M University is the second-
oldest public institution of higher education
in Texas, second only to Texas A&M Univer-
sity.

e Prairie View A&M University has produced
more African-American three-star generals
than any other higher education institution
in the country.

e Prairie View A&M University is the only char-
ter member remaining in the Southwestern
Athletic Conference.

e In the College of Engineering, PVAMU stu-
dents developed the first solar—powered
car ever built and raced by an HBCU.

e Prairie View A&M has had its name changed

seven times.
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GAME-BY-GAME STARTERS

Fri. 11-13 at VCU Johnson Bellinger Hamilton Williams York
Wed. 18 at Houston Johnson Bellinger Hamilton Williams York
Fri. 20 at Bryant Johnson Bellinger Lomax Williams York
Sat. 21 vs. Radford Johnson Bellinger Lomax Williams York
Wed. 25 at Wisconsin

Sat. 28 at UNLV

Wed. 12-2 at Baylor

Fri. 11 at TCU

Mon. 14 at Tulane

Wed. 16 TEXAS STATE

Tue. 22 at Nebraska

Mon. 28 at La. Tech

Sat. 1-2 SOUTHERN

Mon. 4 ALCORN STATE

Sat. 9 at Texas Southern

Sat. 16 at Grambling St.

Mon. 18 at Jackson St.

Sat. 23 ARKANSAS-PB

Mon. 25 MISSISSIPPI VALLEY

Sat. 30 at Alabama A&M

Mon. 2-1 at Alabama State

Sat. 6 TEXAS SOUTHERN

Sat. 13 GRAMBLING STATE

Mon. 15 JACKSON STATE

Sat. 20 at Arkansas-PB

Mon. 22 at Mississippi Valley

Sat. 27 ALABAMA STATE

Mon. 29 ALABAMA A&M

Thur. 3-3 at Alcorn State

Sat. 5 at Southern
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Prairie View A&M at Wisconsin

GAME RECAPS

GAME 1
VCU 75
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M 50

FRI., NOV. 13 - RICHMOND, VA.

A sluggish finish to the first half cost
the Panthers in a season-opening loss to Vir-
ginia Commonwealth University Friday night
at the Siegel Center.

Prairie View A&M allowed VCU to
get off to a good start, as the Panthers let the
Rams shoot nearly 57 percent (17-30) from
the floor in the opening half. PVAMU didn’t
end the half as it hoped, giving up a 12-2 scor-
ing run that left the visiting team trailing 46-22
heading into intermission.

The Panthers clamped down on
VCU's offense in the second half, limiting the
Rams to 29 points, but were unable to put
enough together offensively to make a signifi-
cant dent in the VCU’s lead.

Zachary Hamilton was strong in the
opener for the Panthers, scoring a team-high
13 to go with eight boards and two blocks.
Karim York had a solid opening to his season
as well, scoring 12 points and grabbing seven
rebounds.

VCU had three players score in
double-figures: Melvin Johnson (13), Doug
Brooks (13) NS Justin Tillman (10), who
also pulled down 11 rebounds for a double-
double.

GAME 2

HOUSTON 110

PRAIRIE VIEW A&M 69

WED., NOV. 18 - HOUSTON, TEXAS

Prairie View A&M fell to Houston
110-69 at Hofheinz Pavilion on Wednesday
night.

The Panthers started slow, allowing
the Cougars to score the first nine points of
the contest. PVAMU regrouped to get within
six, but Houston was able to further its advan-
tage over the course of the game as the Pan-
thers were unable to claw back within striking
distance of the homestanding Cougars.

Prairie View A&M was outrebound-
ed 42-23 by the Cougars, and the Panthers
were cold from beyond the arc, hitting 4-o0f-15
attempts from long range (26.7 percent).

Tevin Bellinger led the Panthers
with 19 points. Admassu Williams added 17

points and seven rebounds.

Houston’s Devonta Pollard scored
25 points and added nine boards. Damyean
Dotson added 21 points and pulled in six
rebounds. Ronnie Johnson chipped in 17
points, six assists and six rebounds, and Rob
Gray Jr. added 12 points for the Cougars.

GAME 3
BRYANT 71
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M 58

FRI., NOV. 20 - SMITHFIELD, RI

Prairie View A&M dropped its third
straight game as they fell to Bryant 71-58 in
the 2K Classic on Friday.

Prairie View A&M fell behind 9-2 to
open the game, but was able to claw back in
it and make the score 16-11 with 12:35 left
in the opening stanza. The Panthers then al-
lowed 14 unanswered points en route to fall-
ing behind 43-20 at the break.

The Panthers outscored the Bull-
dogs 38-28 in the second half — after Bryant
pushed its lead to 53-29 with 14:40 left in the
game — PVAMU responded with a 19-6 run
that cut the deficit to 11 as Admassu Wil-
liams, Tevin Bellinger and Jayrn Johnson
willed the team with key baskets to provide a
spark. However, PYAMU would go scoreless
for two minutes and Bryant did just enough
offensively to extend its lead and keep the
Panthers at bay.

Williams earned a double-double for
the Panthers, scoring 16 points and grabbing
11 rebounds while Bellinger added 15 points.

GAME 4
RADFORD 64
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M 56

SAT., NOV. 21 - SMITHFIELD, RI
Rashun Davis had 18 points, Ed Po-
lite Jr. added 10 points and 10 rebounds and
Radford used a late run to beat Prairie View
A&M 64-56 in the consolation game of the 2K
Classic sub-regional at Bryant on Saturday.
The Highlanders (3-2) led 50-48
when Davis’ basket at the 4-minute mark
sparked an 8-2 run which he capped with a
pair of free throws at 58-50 and 1:31 left.
Tevin Bellinger’s free throws pulled
the Panthers (0-4) within 61-56 with a minute
to go, but Prairie View went scoreless while
Radford made 3 of 6 free throws.
Darius Bolstad added 10 points for

the Highlanders, who outrebounded the Pan-
thers 41-29.

Jayrn Johnson led the Panthers
with 19 points. Admassu Williams added 14
and Karim York scored 12.

Prairie View opened the game with
a 12-5 lead and led 40-38 with 12:10 left.




Prairie View A&M 2015-16 Men’s Basketball Game Notes Prairie View A&M at Wisconsin

Game 1« November 13, 2015 - Siegel Center » Richmond, Va. Game 2 - November 18, 2015 « Hofheinz Pavillion « Houston, Texas

Virginia Commonwealth 75, Prairie View A&M 50 Houston 110, Prairie View A&M 69

VISITORS: Prairie View A&M (0-1) VISITORS: Prairie View A&M (0-2)
TOT-FG 3-PT REBOUNDS TOT-FG  3-PT REBOUNDS

## Player FG FGA FG FGA FT FTA OF DE TOT PF TP A TO BLK S MIN 4 Player FG FGA FG FGA FT FTA OF DE TOT PF TP A TO BLK S MIN
01 Jayrn Johnson....... * 0 5 0 2 4 4 0 1 1 3 4 1 3 0 2 24 14 Zachary Hamilton.... £ 1 4 0 1 2 2 0 1 1 2 4 0 1 1 1 18
05 Tevin Bellinger... * 3 9 1 4 0 0 1 3 4 4 7 0 6 0 0 29 23 Admassu Williams £ 712 0 0 3 9 4 3 7 5 17 2 4 2 4 32
14 Zachary Hamilton.... * 4 9 2 4 3 7 5 3 8 2 13 3 2 2 0 28 30 Karim York.... £2 5 12 00 022 4 5040019
23 Admassu Williams.... * 4 8 0 0O 0 0 2 4 6 1 8 2 3 2 0 29 gi i:i: éifni";r -9 f’ 12 ; ; : 2 2 i ; i 12 ; ; g g éi
30 Karim York.......... * 58 11 1 2 25 7 1 12 2 2 0 1 33 07 very S e S G S
02 Avery Lomax S S 03 Jordan Giddings. 12 00 44 000 2 60001 9
03 Jordan Giddings 02 01 00 000 1 02201 9 04 Dominique Shaw 15 01 00 1 12 1 2100 1 12
04 Dominique Shaw 04 00 00 101 0O 00000 & 10 Lavonne Davie. 50 00 o0 0110 00000 4
10 Lavonne Davis....... 12 00 00 101 2 20000 3 15 Nolan Wilson.. 00 00 00 000 0 00000 1
22 Charleston Dobbs. ... 002 00 00 1 34 3 00 1 0 0 11 22 Charleston Dob 001 00 00 011 1 0200 0 0 17
25 Ja’Donta Blakely.... 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 1 9 25 Ja’Donta Blakely. 01 00 00 000 2 00100 4
11 2 2 2 4 3
17 56 413 12 19 1523 38 21 50 11 22 4 8 200 2355 415 1927 91423 22 6910 19 3 9 200
st Half 2nd Half Game Totals 2nd Half Game Totals
TOTAL FG%: 6-24 .250  11-32 .344  17-56 .304 TOTAL FG%: 11-31 .355  12-24 .500  23-55 .418
3-Pt. FG 1-9 L1111 3-4 .750 4-13 .308 3-Pt. FG%: 2-8 .250 2-7 .286 4-15 .267
F Throw %: 9-15 .600 3-4 .750 12-19 .632 F Throw 9-11 .818 10-16 .625 19-27 .704
Deadball rebounds: 3 Deadball rebounds: 4
HOME TEAM: Virgina Commonwealth (1-0) HOME TEAM: Houston (1-0)
TOT-FG 3-PT REBOUNDS TCT:FG E’DT _ REBOUNDS
44 Player FG FGA FG FGA FT FTA OF DE TOT PF TP A TO BLK S MIN ## Player FG FGA FG FGA FT FTA OF DE TOT PF TP A TO BLK S MIN
24 POLLARD, Devonta. . f 711 0 0 11 11 2 7 9 0 25 2 1 3 3 28
01 Lewis, JeQuan....... * 3 5 0 2 2 2 0 1 1 1 8 7 3 0 3 25 33 veveR, s 01 2 s a3 2 a0 iiiaa
04 Tillman, Justin..... * 5 9 0 0 0 1 5 611 2 10 1 2 2 2 23 03 JOHNSON, Ronnie.....g 6 7 0 0 5 6 0 6 6 1 17 6 1 0 0 23
12 Alie-Cox, Mo........ * 2 5 0 0 4 4 6 3 9 2 8 0 1 4 2 24 04 BARNES, LeRon. g 26 13 00 134 3 54010 22
20 Burgess, Jordan. *4 7 1.4 00 2 24 2 91 2 1 1 23 21 DOTSON, Damyean. g 914 3 4 0 0 3 3 6 3 21 2 2 0 0 30
32 Johnson, Melvin..... * 415 3 8 2 2 1 2 3 1 13 2 0 0 2 25 00 KNOWLES, Danrad. 11 11 00 011 1 3011 0 10
05 Brooks, Doug.. - 412 39 2 4 0 3 3 3131 21 3 21 01 DUPREE, Xavier.. 34 12 00 112 2 71 30 14
10 Williams, Jonathan 14 00 1 2 0 22 3 3 450 3 19 02 GRAY, Jr., Rob 36 23 44 02 2 5 12 2 1 0 0 16
11 Gilmore, Michael.. 00 00 00 000 2 00 10 1 4 12 VANBECK, W 22 11 00 000 1 52100 8
14 Burston, Torey.... 000 00 00 000 O 0000 0 3 13 NKALI, Bert 34 00 33 426 3 90 20 1 13
23 Hamdy Mohamed, Ahm 23 00 02 3 14 2 40100 39 25 ROBINSON, 006 01 00 011 1 02 2 0 3 22
24 Billbury, Korey... 36 00 11 07 7 1 7 200 0 24 ™ TEAM....... 2 2
20103 TOTalS.rreeerannnns 38 66 9 16 2526 15 27 42 22 110 21 15 6 9 200
28 66 723 12 18 19 28 47 19 75 18 17 8 17 200
1st Half 2nd Half Game Totals
1ot Half ond Half Game Totals TOTAL FG%: 18-34 .5 20-32 .625  38-66 .576
TOTAL FG%: 17-30 .567  11-36 .306  28-66 .424 ;’i;mi 12::"4 1223 93:;2 S
3-Pt. FGS: 5-10 .500 2-13  .154 7-23 304 B s : 0
F Throw %: 7-9  .778 5-9  .556  12-18 .667
Deadball rebounds: 2 Date: Nov 18, 2015 Site: Houston, Texas Hofheinz Pavilion Attendance: 1223
Officials: Ray Natili (R); Rodrick Dixon (Ul); Justin Qualls (U2);
Date: 11/13/15 Site: Richmond, Va. (Siegel Center) Attendance: 7637 Technical fouls: Prairie View AgM-None. Houston-None.
Officials: Donnie Eppley; Jim Bruno; Joe Palacz; Score by Periods 1 2 Total
Technical fouls: Prairie View AgM-None. Virgina Commonwealth-None. Prairie View AgM.... 33 36 - 69
Score by Periods 1 2 Total HOUSEON . v v v eeennnns 52 58 -110

22 28 - 50
46 29 - 75

Prairie View A&M.
Virgina Commonwea

Game 3 - November 20, 2015 « Chace Athletic Center - Smithfield, RI Game 4 - November 21, 2015 « Chace Athletic Center - Smithfield, RI

Radford 64, Prairie View A&M 56

Bryant 71, Prairie View A&M 58

VISITORS: Prairie View A&M (0-3) VISITORS: Prairie View A&M (0-4)
TOT-FG 3-PT REBOUNDS TOT-FG 3-PT REBOUNDS
## Player FG FGA FG FGA FT FTA OF DE TOT PF TP A TO BLK S MIN ## Player FG FGA FG FGA FT FTA OF DE TOT PF TP A TO BLK S MIN
01 Jayrn Johnson....... * 314 0 7 35 1 45 2 9 2 1 2 3 37 01 Jayrn Johnson....... * 712 3 6 2 2 1 1 2 5 19 1 2 0 3 31
02 Avery Lomax .* 15 1 2 12 11 2 4 451 0 1 37 02 Avery Lomax .* 04 02 00 01 1 3 0 2 1 0 3 38
05 Tevin Bellinger. * 612 2 6 1 1 1 1 2 3 15 1 2 0 0 35 05 Tevin Bellinger..... * 315 0 7 2 2 0 1 1 2 8 1 3 0 4 38
23 Admassu Williams.... * 610 0 0 4 7 6 511 3 16 0 2 0 0 35 23 Admassu Williams.... * 711 0 0 0 1 3 6 9 5 14 0 2 0 0 34
30 Karim York * 38 01 00 2 2 4 3 60 2 0 1 20 30 Karim York * 611 0 1 0 0 2 2 4 3 12 0 4 0 0 29
03 Jordan Giddings..... 03 01 00 000 O 00 1 0 0 3 03 Jordan Giddings..... 000 00 OO0 00O O 00 0 0 0 0+
04 Dominique Shaw.. 000 00 00 1 01 1 0000 1 3 14 zachary Hamilton 13 00 12 033 2 3 1 2 0 1 18
10 Lavonne Davis....... 000 00 00 00O O 0000 0 1 15 Nolan Wilson........ 000 00 00 00O O 0000 1 1
14 zachary Hamilton 39 01 2 2 022 1 8 1 2 1 0 22 22 Charleston Dobbs 000 00 00 00O 1 00 0 1 0 4
22 Charleston Dobbs.... 000 00 00 1 01 0 00 00 0 2 24 Jordan Lumpkins..... 001 00 00 00O O 00 0 0 0 0+
25 Ja’Donta Blakely.... 000 00 00 1 01 0 01 1 00 5 25 Ja’Donta Blakely.... 000 00 0O 00O 0 00 1 0 0 7
TM TEAM............ - 3 4 7 TM TEAM.... - 4 5 9 2
Totals. 22 61 318 11 17 17 19 36 17 58 10 12 3 6 200 Totals.. 24 57 316 5 7 101929 21 56 517 1 12 200
2nd Half Game Totals
lst Half 2nd Half Game Totals TOTAL FG%: 12-28 12-29 .414 24-57  .421
TOTAL FG%: 8-29 .276 14-32  .438 22-61 .361 3-pt. F 0-5 3-11  .273 3-16  .188
3-pt. FG3: 1-10 .100 2-8  .250 3-18 .167 F Throw %: 0-0 5-7  .714 5.7 .714
F Throw %: 3-5  .600 8-12 .667 11-17  .647 Deadball rebounds: 0
Deadball rebounds: 3
HOME TEAM: Radford (3-2)
HOME TEAM: Bryant (2-1) TOT-FG 3-PT REBOUNDS
TOT-FG  3-PT REBOUNDS ## Player FG FGA FG FGA FT FTA OF DE TOT PF TP A TO BLK S MIN
## Player FG FGA FG FGA FT FTA OF DE TOT PF TP A TO BLK S MIN
00 BROWN, Kion..... .* 0 2 00 00 00O 1 000 O0 O 4
01 WARE, Hunter........ * 310 2 6 2 3 1 2 3 3 10 1 3 0 1 32 03 JONES, Cameron.. » 16 14 00 101 1 30 3 0 1 18
02 zOUZOUA, Nisre...... * 1 4 1 3 2 4 0 2 2 4 5 0 2 0 2 18 05 DAVIS, Rashun....... * 5 8 1 1 7 9 0 5 5 3 18 4 4 0 1 34
04 MCLAUGHLIN, Shane... * 2 4 1 2 1 2 0 2 2 2 614 3 0 1 40 14 COUSIN, Justin...... * 2 8 1 5 1 2 1 3 4 1 6 1 1 0 2 25
20 RILEY, Gus.......... * 812 2 5 0 0 2 2 4 3 18 0 1 0 1 27 55 HOLCOMB, Brandon.... * 0 0O 0 O ©0 0 1 2 3 2 0 0 1 1 1 19
22 GARVIN, Dan..... * 610 0 0 0 0 4 5 9 2 12 1 2 0 1 22 01 OWENS, Taj 01 00 00 000 0 02 1 0 0 13
03 KOSTUR, BOSKO....... 5 7 2 4 0 2 0 3 3 3 12 0 2 1 3 24 10 TANNER, Caleb....... 03 03 00 000 0 00110 5
12 PETTWAY, Marcel. 6o o0o0 o090 011 0 01000 1 11 ANDERSON, YaYa.. 36 2 4 1 2 000 2 9 2 3 0 2 22
34 OAKLEY, Curtis...... 23 12 00 033 1 5100 0 18 23 CHRISTY, Sterling... 37 00 2 2 2 13 2 81 1 0 0 14
44 SCOCCA, Andrew.. t3 00 12 213 2 3101 0 18 24 POLITE JR, Ed... 4 6 0 0 2 6 8 210 2 10 1 2 3 0 25
TM TEAM. .. . 145 2 25 LUTETE, Christian... 01 01 00 000 O 00 O0 0 0 4
Totals. 28 53 922 613 10 2535 20 711915 2 9 200 45 BOLSTAD, Darius. 4 4 00 2 4 1 6 7 0 101 1 1 0 17
™ 2 6 8
lst Half 2nd Half Game Totals 22 52 518 1525 16 25 41 14 64 12 18 6 7 200
AT S I I e
c e [ . . TOTAL FG%: 11-30 .367 11-22  .500 22-52  .423
F o Throw % 6-13 .462 0-0 000 6-13 462 3-Pt. FG%: 3-10 .300 2-8  .250 5-18 .278
Deadball rebounds: 3 F Throw %: 4-7 .571  11-18 .611  15-25 .600
i R o Deadball rebounds: 5
Date: Nov 19, 2015 Site: Chace Athletic Center, Smithfield Attendance: 545 N - i
Officials: Bob Adams; Dan Anderson; Phil Sallustio Jr.; Date: Nov 21, 2015 Site: Smithfield, RI Chace Athletic Cente Attendance: 114
Technical fouls: Prairie View A&M-None. Bryant-None. Officials: Martin Herrick; Marek Drabinski; Tom Deneen;
Score by Periods 1 2 Total Technical fouls: Prairie View A&M-None. Radford-None.
Prairie View A&M.... 20 38 - 58 Score by Periods 1 2 Total
BEYANt. e vnronnins 4328 -7 Prairie View A&M.... 24 32 - 56

29 35 - 64




Prairie View A&M 2015-16 Men’s Basketball Game Notes

Prairie View A&M at Wisconsin

PRONUNCIATION CHART
0

Jacoby Green
1 Jaym Johnson
2 Avery Lomax
3 Jordan Giddings
u Dominique Shaw
5 Tevin Bellinger
10 Lavonne Davis
12 Malik Amos
13 Xavion Turnage
14 Zachary Hamilton
15 Nolan Wilson
21 Tyler Miller
22 Charleston Dobbs
23 Admassu Williams
24 Jordan Lumpkins
25 Ja'Donta Blakely
30 Karim York
31 Austin Allen
33 Travis Bames
PANTHERS BY STATE
ARKANSAS
22 Charleston Dobbs
CALIFORNIA
23 Admassu Williams
LOUISIANA
24 Jordan Lumpkins
25 Ja'Donta Blakely
OHIO
10 Lavonne Davis
NORTH CAROLINA
33 Travis Bames
TEXAS
0 Jacoby Green
[ Jaym Johnson
? Avery Lomax
3 Jordan Giddings
u Dominique Shaw
5 Tevin Bellinger
12 Malik Amos
13 Xavion Tumage
14 Zachary Hamilton
15 Nolan Wilson
30 Karim York
31 Austin Allen
WISCONSIN
21 Tyler Miller

Ju * kobe
Jair e rin

Daw ¢ mi  neek
Te * vin

Lu * von

Mu e leak

Za * vee * yon

Charles  ton

Ad e ma ¢ sue

Ju-don-tu

Ku - Rim
F 6-8 210 Sr
F 6-8 240 Jr
F 6-4 215 Jr.
G 6-2 180 Jr.
F 6-8 215 Fr
F 6-8 220 Jr
G 6-4 175 Sr.
G 6-3 180 Sr.
G 5-9 160 Sr.
G 6-0 180 R-Jr.
G 6-4 220 Jr.
G 6-0 180 So.
G 6-2 170 Fr.
G 6-2 170 Fr.
F 6-4 200 So.
F 6-6 230 R-So.
F 6-9 225 Sr.
F 6-6 180 Fr.
F 6-6 220 Jr

Dumas, Ark. (Arkansas Baptist)

Santa Monica, Calif. {Santa Monica College)

New Orleans, La. (Copiah-Lincoln CC)
Lake Charles, La. (Southwest Christian College)

Cleveland, Ohio (Hillcrest Academy)

Wilson, N.C. (Cape Fear CC)

Houston, Texas (Blinn College)
Dallas, Texas (Ranger College)
Desoto, Texas (Desoto)

Dallas, Texas (Southwestern College)
Lufkin, Texas (Tyler JC)

Hutto, Texas (Jacksonville College)
Katy, Texas (Pro-Vision Academy)
Dallas, Texas (Kimball)

Houston, Texas (Westbury Christian)
Laredo, Texas (Alexander)

Austin, Texas (Howard College)
Desoto, Texas (Duncanville)

Milwaukee, Wis. (Tyler JC)




Prairie View A&M 2015-16 Men’s Basketball Game Notes Prairie View A&M at Wisconsin

INUMERICAL ROSTER
#

Player Pos. Ht. Wt. Class  Hometown (Previous School)
0 Jacoby Green G 6-4 175 Sr. Houston, Texas (Blinn College)
1 Jayrn Johnson G 6-3 180 Sr. Dallas, Texas (Ranger College)
2 Avery Lomax G 59 160 Sr. Desoto, Texas (Desoto)
3 Jordan Giddings G 6-0 180 R-Jr. Dallas, Texas (Southwestern College)
i Dominique Shaw G 6-4 220 Jr. Lufkin, Texas (Tyler JC)
b Tevin Bellinger G 6-0 180 So. Hutto, Texas (Jacksonville College)
10 Lavonne Davis F 6-8 215 fr. Cleveland, Ohio (Hillcrest Academy)
12 Malik Amos G 6-2 170 Fr. Katy, Texas (Pro-Vision Academy)
13 Xavion Turnage G 6-2 170 fr. Dallas, Texas (Kimball)
14 Zachary Hamilton F 6-4 200 So. Houston, Texas (Westbury Christian)
15 Nolan Wilson F 6-6 230 R-So. Laredo, Texas (Alexander)
21 Tyler Miller F 6-6 220 Jr. Milwaukee, Wis. (Tyler JC)
727 Charleston Dobbs F 6-8 210 Sr. Dumas, Ark. (Arkansas Baptist)
23 Admassu Williams F 6-8 240 Jr. Santa Monica, Calif. {Santa Monica College)
24 Jordan Lumpkins F 6-4 215 Jr. New Orleans, La. (Copiah-Lincoln CC)
25 Ja'Donta Blakely G 6-2 180 Jr. Lake Charles, La. (Southwest Christian College)
30 Karim York F 69 225 Sr. Austin, Texas (Howard College)
31 Austin Allen F 6-6 180 fr. Desoto, Texas (Duncanville)
33 Travis Barnes F 6-8 220 Jr. Wilson, N.C. (Cape Fear CC)
ALPHABETICAL ROSTER
# Player Pos. Ht. Wt. Class  Hometown (Previous School)
31 Austin Allen F 6-6 180 fr. Desoto, Texas (Duncanville)
12 Malik Amos G 6-2 170 Fr. Katy, Texas (Pro-Vision Academy)
33 Travis Barnes F 6-8 220 Jr. Wilson, N.C. (Cape Fear CC)
b Tevin Bellinger G 6-0 180 So. Hutto, Texas (Jacksonville College)
25 Ja'Donta Blakely G 6-2 180 Jr. Lake Charles, La. (Southwest Christian College)
10 Lavonne Davis F 6-8 215 fr. Cleveland, Ohio (Hillcrest Academy)
727 Charleston Dobbs F 6-8 210 Sr. Dumas, Ark. (Arkansas Baptist)
3 Jordan Giddings G 6-0 180 R-Jr. Dallas, Texas (Southwestern College)
0 Jacoby Green G 6-4 175 Sr. Houston, Texas (Blinn College)
14 Zachary Hamilton F 6-4 200 So. Houston, Texas (Westbury Christian)
1 Jayrn Johnson G 6-3 180 Jr. Dallas, Texas (Ranger College)
2 Avery Lomax G 59 160 Sr. Desoto, Texas (Desoto)
24 Jordan Lumpkins F 6-4 215 Jr. New Orleans, La. (Copiah-Lincoln CC)
4 Dominique Shaw G 6-4 220 Jr. Lufkin, Texas (Tyler JC)
21 Tyler Miller F 6-6 220 Jr. Milwaukee, Wis. (Tyler JC)
13 Xavion Turnage G 6-2 170 fr. Dallas, Texas (Kimball)
723 Admassu Williams F 6-8 240 Jr. Santa Monica, Calif. {Santa Monica College)
15 Nolan Wilson F 6-6 230 R-So. Laredo, Texas (Alexander)
30 Karim York F 69 225 Sr. Austin, Texas (Howard College)
COACHING STAFF
Head Coach: Byron Rimm I (Cal State-Los Angeles 99) 10th Season at Prairie View A&M
Associate Head Coach: Byron Smith (Houston ‘91) 3rd Season at Prairie View A&M
Assistant Coach: Keenan Curry (Pittsburgh State 11) 2nd Season at Prairie View A&M
Assistant Coach: Landon Bussie (Xavier University (La.) "10) 1st Season at Prairie View A&M
Video Operations: Randy Washington (Texas Tech '86) 7th Season at Prairie View A&M

10



Prairie View A&M Men's Basketball
Prairie View A&M Combined Team Statistics (as of Nov 25, 2015)

All games
RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 0-4 0-0 0-3 0-1
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 0-4 0-0 0-3 0-1
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
#  Player gp-gs  _min _avg fg-fga  fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a_ to blk stl pts avg
23 Admassu Williams 4-4 130 325 2441 585 00 .000 7-17 412 15 19 34 85 14 2 4 11 4 4 55 138
05 Tevin Bellinger 4-4 135 338 1950 380 523 217 67 87 3 6 9 23 11 0 4 16 0 6 49 123
01 Jayrn Johnson 4-4 118 295 12-36 333 419 211 1315 867 2 7 9 23 12 1 6 7 2 8 41 103
30 Karim York 4-4 101 253 16-32 500 25 400 12 500 6 11 17 43 11 0 2 12 0 2 35 88
14 Zachary Hamilton 4-2 86 215 925 360 26 333 813 615 5 9 14 35 7 0O 5 7 4 2 28 170
02 Avery Lomax 42 116 290 322 136 16 167 710 700 3 5 8 20 10 O 11 4 0 7 14 35
03 Jordan Giddings 4-0 21 53 17 143 02 000 44 000 0 O 000 3 0 2 3 0 2 6 15
04 Dominique Shaw 3-0 21 70 19 111 01 000 OO 000 3 1 413 2 0 1 0 0 2 2 07
10 Lavonne Davis 3-0 11 37 12 500 00 000 00 0O 1 1 207 2 0 0 00O 2 07
25 Ja'Donta Blakely 40 25 63 01 000 00 000 12 500 1 1 2 05 4 0 1 4 0 1 1 03
15 Nolan Wilson 2-0 2 10 00 000 OO 000 OO 000 O O O0O0OO OO O OO1 0 00
22 Charleston Dobbs 40 34 85 03 000 00 000 00O 000 2 4 6 15 5 0 0 1 1 0 0 00
Team 10 12 22 5
Total.......... 4 800 86-228 377 14-62 226 47-70 671 51 76 127 318 81 3 36 70 11 35 233 58.2
Opponents...... 4 800 116-238 487 30-79 .380 58-82 .707 60 104 164 410 75 - 70 65 22 42 320 80.0
TEAM STATISTICS PVAM OPP Date Opponent Score Att.
SCORING 233 320 11/13/15  at Virginia Commonwealth L 50-75 7637
Points per game 58.2 80.0 11/18/15  at Houston L 69-110 1223
Scoring margin -21.7 - 11/20/15  atBryant L 58-71 545
FIELD GOALS-ATT 86-228 116-238 11/21/15  vs Radford L 56-64 114
Field goal pct 377 487
3 POINT FG-ATT 14-62 30-79 * . Conference game
3-point FG pct 226 .380
3-pt FG made per game 35 7.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 47-70 58-82
Free throw pct 671 707
F-Throws made per game 11.8 145
REBOUNDS 127 164
Rebounds per game 31.8 41.0
Rebounding margin 9.2 -
ASSISTS 36 70
Assists per game 9.0 17.5
TURNOVERS 70 65
Turnovers per game 175 16.3
Turnover margin -1.2 -
Assist/turnover ratio 0.5 11
STEALS 35 42
Steals per game 8.8 10.5
BLOCKS 11 22
Blocks per game 2.8 55
ATTENDANCE 0 9519
Home games-Avg/Game 0-0 3-3135
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 1-114
Score by Periods 1st 2nd Totals
Prairie View A&M 99 134 233

Opponents 170 150 320



Prairie View A&M Men's Basketball
Prairie View A&M Season Schedule/Results & Leaders (as of Nov 25, 2015)

All games
RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 0-4 0-0 0-3 0-1
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 0-4 0-0 0-3 0-1
Date Opponent Score Att. High Points High Rebounds
11/13/15 at Virginia Commonwealth 50-75 L 7637 (13)Zachary Hamilton (8)Zachary Hamilton
11/18/15 at Houston 69-110 L 1223 (19)Tevin Bellinger (7)Admassu Williams
11/20/15 at Bryant 58-71 L 545 (16)Admassu Williams (11)Admassu Williams
11/21/15 vs Radford 56-64 L 114 (19)Jayrn Johnson (10)Admassu Williams

* - Conference game

Attendance Summary Games Attend Avg/Game
Home 0 0 0
Away 3 9405 3135
Neutral 1 114 114
Total 4 9519 2380



Prairie View A&M Men's Basketball
Prairie View A&M Overall/Conference Statistics (as of Nov 25, 2015)

All games

Overall Statistics | | Conference Statistics |

SUMMARY gp-gs minlg  fg% 3fg%  ft% rlg alg stl blk ptslg gp-gs minlg fg% 3fgh  ft% rlg alg st blk pts/g
Admassu Williams 4-4 325 58 .000 412 85 1.0 4 4 138
Tevin Bellinger 4-4 338 380 217 .857 2.3 1.0 6 0 123
Jayrn Johnson 4-4 295 333 211 867 23 15 8 2 103
Karim York 4-4 253 500 400 500 43 05 2 0 88
Zachary Hamilton 42 215 360 .333 .615 35 13 2 4 7.0
Avery Lomax 42 290 136 .167 .700 2.0 2.8 7 0 35
Jordan Giddings 4-0 53 143 000 1000 00 05 2 0 15
Dominique Shaw 30 70 111 000 .000 13 03 2 0 07
Lavonne Davis 30 37 500 .000 .000 07 00 0 0 07
Ja'Donta Blakely 4-0 63 .000 .000 500 05 03 1 0 03
Nolan Wilson 2-0 10 .000 .000 .000 00 00 1 0 00
Charleston Dobbs 4-0 85 .000 .000 .000 15 00 0 1 00

Totals 4 377 226 671 318 90 35 11 582 0 000 .000 .000 00 00 0 0.0

Opponent 4 487 380 707 410 175 42 22 800 0 000 .000 .000 00 00 0 0.0

Overall Statistics | | Conference Statistics |

SCORING fg-fga fg%  3fg-fga  3fg% ft-fta  ft% pts _ ptslg fg-fga fg%  3fg-fga  3fg% ft-fta  ft% pts _ ptslg
Admassu Williams 24-41 .585 0-0 .000 717 412 55 138
Tevin Bellinger 19-50 .380 523 217 6-7 .857 49 12.3
Jaym Johnson 12-36 333 4-19 211 13-15  .867 41 10.3
Karim York 16-32 .500 2-5 400 12 .500 35 8.8
Zachary Hamilton 9-25 .360 26 .333 8-13 615 28 7.0
Avery Lomax 322 136 1-6 .167 7-10  .700 14 35
Jordan Giddings 1-7 143 0-2 .000 4-4 1000 6 15
Dominique Shaw 1-9 111 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 0.7
Lavonne Davis 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 0.7
Ja'Donta Blakely 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 500 1 0.3
Nolan Wilson 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0
Charleston Dobbs 0-3 .000 0-0 000 0-0 .000 0 0.0

Totals 86-228 377 14-62 226 47-70 671 233 58.2 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0

Opponent 116-238 487 30-79 380 58-82 .707 320 80.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0

| Overall Statistics | | Conference Statistics |

TOTALS o-reb d-reb  total pf fo a to alto  hipts o-reb d-reb  total pf fo a to alto  hipts
Admassu Williams 15 19 34 14 2 4 11 0.4 17
Tevin Bellinger 3 6 9 11 0 4 16 0.3 19
Jayrn Johnson 2 7 12 1 6 7 0.9 19
Karim York 6 11 17 11 0 2 12 0.2 12
Zachary Hamilton 5 9 14 7 0 5 7 0.7 13
Avery Lomax 3 5 8 10 0 11 4 2.8 7
Jordan Giddings 0 0 0 3 0 2 3 0.7 6
Dominique Shaw 3 1 4 2 0 1 0 0.0 2
Lavonne Davis 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0.0 2
Ja'Donta Blakely 1 1 2 4 0 1 4 0.3 1
Nolan Wilson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
Charleston Dobbs 2 4 6 5 0 0 1 0.0 0

Totals 51 76 127 81 3 36 70 05 69 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0

Opponent 60 104 164 75 70 65 11 110 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0



Prairie View A&M Men's Basketball

Prairie View A&M Team Game-by-Game (as of Nov 25, 2015)

All games
TEAM STATISTICS
‘ Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score fg-fga pct| 3fg-fga pct| ft-fta pctf off def tot avgl pf a tlo blk stl pts avg
at Virginia Commonwealth 11/13/15 50-75 L 17-56 .304 4-13 308 1219 632 15 23 38 380 21 11 22 4 8 50 500
at Houston 11/18/15 69-110 L 2355 418 4-15 267 19-271 704 9 14 23 305 22 10 19 3 9 69 595
at Bryant 11/20/15 58-71 L 2261 361 3-18 167 11-17 647 17 19 36 323 17 10 12 3 6 58 59.0
vs Radford 11/21/15 56-64 L 2456 429 3-16 188  5-7 714 10 20 30 318 21 5 17 1 12 56 58.2
Prairie View A&M 233 86-228 377 14-62 226 47-70 671 51 76 127 318 81 36 70 11 35 233 582
Opponents 320 116-238 487 30-79 380  58-82 707 60 104 164 41.0 75 70 65 22 42 320 800

Games played: 4
Points/game: 58.2
FG Pct: 37.7

3FG Pct: 22.6

FT Pct: 67.1

Rebounds/game: 31.8

Assists/game: 9.0

Turnovers/game: 17.5

Assist/turnover ratio: 0.5
Steals/game: 8.8
Blocks/game: 2.8



Prairie View A&M Men's Basketball
Prairie View A&M Opponent Game-by-Game (as of Nov 25, 2015)

All games
OPPONENT STATISTICS
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date Score fg-fga pct| 3fg-fga pct] ft-fta pctf off def tot avgl pf a tlo blk stl pts avg
at Virginia Commonwealth  11/13/15 50-75 L 28-66  .424 7-23 304 12-18 667 19 28 47 470 19 18 17 8 17 75 750
at Houston 11/18/15 69-110 L 3866 .576 9-16 563 25-26 962 15 27 42 445 22 21 15 6 9 110 925
at Bryant 11/20/15 5871 L 2853 528 9-22 409  6-13 462 10 25 35 413 20 19 15 2 9 71 8.3
vs Radford 11/21/15 56-64 L 22-53 415 5-18 278 1525 600 16 24 40 410 14 12 18 6 7 64 80.0
Opponents 320 116-238  .487 30-79 .380 58-82 707 60 104 164 410 75 70 65 22 42 320 80.0
Prairie View A&M 233 86-228 377 14-62 226 47-70 671 51 76 127 318 81 36 70 11 35 233 582
Games played: 4 Rebounds/game: 41.0

Points/game: 80.0 Assists/game: 17.5

FG Pct: 48.7 Turnovers/game: 16.3

3FG Pct: 38.0 Assist/turnover ratio: 1.1

FT Pct: 70.7 Steals/game: 10.5

Blocks/game: 5.5



Opponent

Date

Prairie View A&M Men's Basketball

Prairie View A&M Game-by-Game Highs (as of Nov 25, 2015)

Score Points

All games

Rebounds

Assists

Steals

Blocked shots

at Virginia Commonwealth

at Houston
at Bryant
vs Radford

11/13/15

11/18/15
11/20/15
11/21/15

50-75 13-Zachary Hamilton

69-110 19-Tevin Bellinger

8-Zachary Hamilton

7-Admassu Williams

58-71 16-Admassu Williams 11-Admassu Williams

56-64 19-Jayrn Johnson

10-Admassu Williams

3-Zachary Hamilton

3-Avery Lomax
5-Avery Lomax
2-Avery Lomax

3-Avery Lomax

4-Admassu Williams
3-Jayrn Johnson
4-Tevin Bellinger

2-Admassu Williams
Zachary Hamilton
2-Admassu Williams
2-Jayrn Johnson
1-Charleston Dobbs



POINTS

FIELD GOALS MADE

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE

FREE THROWS MADE

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE

REBOUNDS

ASSISTS

STEALS

BLOCKED SHOTS

TURNOVERS

FOULS

Prairie View A&M Team High/Low Analysis (as of Nov 25, 2015)

69
58
56
50
24
23
61
56
56
429
418

267

714
704

Prairie View A&M Men's Basketball

All games

Prairie View A&M - TEAM GAME HIGHS

(24-56)
(23-55)

(5-7)
(19-27)

at Houston (11/18/15)

at Bryant (11/20/15)

vs Radford (11/21/15)

at Virginia Commonwealth (11/13/15)
vs Radford (11/21/15)

at Houston (11/18/15)

at Bryant (11/20/15)

vs Radford (11/21/15)

at Virginia Commonwealth (11/13/15)
vs Radford (11/21/15)

at Houston (11/18/15)

at Houston (11/18/15)

at Virginia Commonwealth (11/13/15)
at Bryant (11/20/15)

vs Radford (11/21/15)

at Virginia Commonwealth (11/13/15)
at Houston (11/18/15)

at Houston (11/18/15)

at Virginia Commonwealth (11/13/15)
at Houston (11/18/15)

at Virginia Commonwealth (11/13/15)
vs Radford (11/21/15)

at Houston (11/18/15)

at Virginia Commonwealth (11/13/15)
at Bryant (11/20/15)

at Virginia Commonwealth (11/13/15)
at Bryant (11/20/15)

at Houston (11/18/15)

vs Radford (11/21/15)

at Houston (11/18/15)

at Virginia Commonwealth (11/13/15)
at Bryant (11/20/15)

at Houston (11/18/15)

at Virginia Commonwealth (11/13/15)
at Houston (11/18/15)

at Houston (11/18/15)

vs Radford (11/21/15)

at Virginia Commonwealth (11/13/15)



POINTS

FIELD GOALS MADE

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE

FREE THROWS MADE

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE

REBOUNDS

ASSISTS

STEALS

BLOCKED SHOTS

TURNOVERS

FOULS

110
75
71
64
38
28
28
66
66

576
528

23
22
563
409
25
15
26
25
.962
667

Prairie View A&M Men's Basketball
Prairie View A&M High/Low Analysis (as of Nov 25, 2015)

(38-66)
(28-53)

(25-26)
(12-18)

All games

Opponent - GAME HIGHS

at Houston (11/18/15)

at Virginia Commonwealth (11/13/15)
at Bryant (11/20/15)

vs Radford (11/21/15)

at Houston (11/18/15)

at Bryant (11/20/15)

at Virginia Commonwealth (11/13/15)
at Houston (11/18/15)

at Virginia Commonwealth (11/13/15)
at Houston (11/18/15)

at Bryant (11/20/15)

at Bryant (11/20/15)

at Houston (11/18/15)

at Virginia Commonwealth (11/13/15)
at Bryant (11/20/15)

at Houston (11/18/15)

at Bryant (11/20/15)
at Houston (11/18/15
vs Radford (11/21/15
at Houston (11/18/15
vs Radford (11/21/15
at Houston (11/18/15)

at Virginia Commonwealth (11/13/15)
at Virginia Commonwealth (11/13/15)
at Houston (11/18/15)

at Houston (11/18/15)

at Bryant (11/20/15)

at Virginia Commonwealth (11/13/15)
at Bryant (11/20/15)

at Houston (11/18/15)

at Virginia Commonwealth (11/13/15)
vs Radford (11/21/15)

at Houston (11/18/15)

vs Radford (11/21/15)

at Virginia Commonwealth (11/13/15)
at Houston (11/18/15)

at Bryant (11/20/15)

—_ = =



POINTS

FIELD GOALS MADE

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE

FREE THROWS MADE

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE

REBOUNDS

ASSISTS

STEALS

BLOCKED SHOTS

TURNOVERS

FOULS

50
56
58
69
17
22
55
56
56
304
361

632
647

Prairie View A&M Men's Basketball
Prairie View A&M High/Low Analysis (as of Nov 25, 2015)

All games

Prairie View A&M - GAME LOWS

(17-56)
(22-61)

(12-19)
(11-17)

at Virginia Commonwealth (11/13/15)
vs Radford (11/21/15)

at Bryant (11/20/15)

at Houston (11/18/15)

at Virginia Commonwealth (11/13/15)
at Bryant (11/20/15)

at Houston (11/18/15)

at Virginia Commonwealth (11/13/15)
vs Radford (11/21/15)

at Virginia Commonwealth (11/13/15)
at Bryant (11/20/15)

at Bryant (11/20/15)

vs Radford (11/21/15)

at Virginia Commonwealth (11/13/15)
at Houston (11/18/15)

at Bryant (11/20/15)

vs Radford (11/21/15)

vs Radford (11/21/15)

at Bryant (11/20/15)

vs Radford (11/21/15)

at Bryant (11/20/15)

at Virginia Commonwealth (11/13/15)
at Bryant (11/20/15)
at Houston (11/18/15
vs Radford (11/21/15
vs Radford (11/21/15
at Houston (11/18/15
at Bryant (11/20/15)
at Bryant (11/20/15)
at Virginia Commonwealth (11/13/15)
vs Radford (11/21/15)

at Houston (11/18/15)

at Bryant (11/20/15)

at Bryant (11/20/15)

vs Radford (11/21/15)

at Bryant (11/20/15)

at Virginia Commonwealth (11/13/15)
vs Radford (11/21/15)

—_ = =



POINTS

FIELD GOALS MADE

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE

FREE THROWS MADE

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE

REBOUNDS

ASSISTS

STEALS

BLOCKED SHOTS

TURNOVERS

FOULS

64
71
75
110
22
28
28
53
53
415
424

462

Prairie View A&M Men's Basketball
Prairie View A&M High/Low Analysis (as of Nov 25, 2015)

(22-53)
(28-66)

All games

Opponent - GAME LOWS

vs Radford (11/21/15)

at Bryant (11/20/15)

at Virginia Commonwealth (11/13/15)
at Houston (11/18/15)

vs Radford (11/21/15)

at Virginia Commonwealth (11/13/15)
at Bryant (11/20/15)

at Bryant (11/20/15)

vs Radford (11/21/15)

vs Radford (11/21/15)

at Virginia Commonwealth (11/13/15)
vs Radford (11/21/15)

at Virginia Commonwealth (11/13/15)
at Houston (11/18/15)

vs Radford (11/21/15)

vs Radford (11/21/15)

at Virginia Commonwealth (11/13/15)
at Bryant (11/20/15)

at Virginia Commonwealth (11/13/15)
at Bryant (11/20/15)

at Virginia Commonwealth (11/13/15)
at Bryant (11/20/15)

vs Radford (11/21/15)

at Bryant (11/20/15)

vs Radford (11/21/15)

vs Radford (11/21/15)

at Virginia Commonwealth (11/13/15)
vs Radford (11/21/15)

at Houston (11/18/15)

at Bryant (11/20/15)

at Bryant (11/20/15)

at Houston (11/18/15)

vs Radford (11/21/15)

at Houston (11/18/15)

at Bryant (11/20/15)

vs Radford (11/21/15)

at Virginia Commonwealth (11/13/15)



Points

Field Goals Made

Field Goal Att.

FG Pct (min 5 made)

3-Point FG Made

3-Point FG Att.

3-Pt FG Pct (min 2 made)

Free Throws Made

Free Throw Att.

FT Pct (min 3 made)

Rebounds

Assists

Steals

Blocked Shots

Turnovers

Fouls

Minutes

Prairie View A&M Men's Basketball

Prairie View A&M Player High/Low Analysis (as of Nov 25, 2015)
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All games

Prairie View A&M - INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

(7-11)
(5-8)

Jaym Johnson vs Radford (11/21/15)

Tevin Bellinger at Houston (11/18/15)

Admassu Williams at Houston (11/18/15)

Admassu Williams at Bryant (11/20/15)

Tevin Bellinger at Bryant (11/20/15)

Admassu Williams vs Radford (11/21/15)

Jaym Johnson vs Radford (11/21/15)

Admassu Williams at Houston (11/18/15)

Tevin Bellinger at Houston (11/18/15)

Tevin Bellinger vs Radford (11/21/15)

Jayrn Johnson at Bryant (11/20/15)

Tevin Bellinger at Houston (11/18/15)

Admassu Williams vs Radford (11/21/15)

Karim York at Virginia Commonwealth (11/13/15)

Jaym Johnson vs Radford (11/21/15)

Tevin Bellinger at Bryant (11/20/15)

Tevin Bellinger at Houston (11/18/15)

Zachary Hamilton at Virginia Commonwealth (11/13/15)
Tevin Bellinger vs Radford (11/21/15)

Jayrn Johnson at Bryant (11/20/15)

Jayrn Johnson vs Radford (11/21/15)

Zachary Hamilton at Virginia Commonwealth (11/13/15)
Admassu Williams at Bryant (11/20/15)

Jordan Giddings at Houston (11/18/15)

Jayrn Johnson at Houston (11/18/15)

Jaym Johnson at Virginia Commonwealth (11/13/15)
Admassu Williams at Houston (11/18/15)

Admassu Williams at Bryant (11/20/15)

Zachary Hamilton at Virginia Commonwealth (11/13/15)
Jayrn Johnson at Houston (11/18/15)

Jordan Giddings at Houston (11/18/15)

Jaym Johnson at Virginia Commonwealth (11/13/15)
Admassu Williams at Bryant (11/20/15)

Admassu Williams vs Radford (11/21/15)

Avery Lomax at Bryant (11/20/15)

Avery Lomax at Houston (11/18/15)

Zachary Hamilton at Virginia Commonwealth (11/13/15)
Tevin Bellinger vs Radford (11/21/15)

Admassu Williams at Houston (11/18/15)

Jayrn Johnson at Bryant (11/20/15)

Admassu Williams at Houston (11/18/15)

Admassu Williams at Virginia Commonwealth (11/13/15)
Zachary Hamilton at Virginia Commonwealth (11/13/15)
Tevin Bellinger at Virginia Commonwealth (11/13/15)
Tevin Bellinger at Houston (11/18/15)

Admassu Williams vs Radford (11/21/15)

Jayrn Johnson vs Radford (11/21/15)

Admassu Williams at Houston (11/18/15)

Tevin Bellinger vs Radford (11/21/15)

Avery Lomax vs Radford (11/21/15)

Jayrn Johnson at Bryant (11/20/15)

Avery Lomax at Bryant (11/20/15)

Admassu Williams at Bryant (11/20/15)



35

Tevin Bellinger at Bryant (11/20/15)



Points

Field Goals Made
Field Goal Att.
FG Pct (min 5 made)

3-Point FG Made

3-Point FG Att.

3-Pt FG Pct (min 2 made)
Free Throws Made

Free Throw Att.

FT Pct (min 3 made)

Rebounds
Assists

Steals

Blocked Shots

Turnovers

Fouls

Prairie View A&M Men's Basketball

Prairie View A&M Opponent High/Low Analysis (as of Nov 25, 2015)

25
21
18
18
17

15
14
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714
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(11-12)
(¢-4)
(¢-4)
(3-3)

All games

OPPONENT INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

POLLARD, Devonta at Houston (11/18/15)

DOTSON, Damyean at Houston (11/18/15)

DAVIS, Rashun vs Radford (11/21/15)

RILEY, Gus at Bryant (11/20/15)

JOHNSON, Ronnie at Houston (11/18/15)

DOTSON, Damyean at Houston (11/18/15)

RILEY, Gus at Bryant (11/20/15)

Johnson, Melvin at Virginia Commonwealth (11/13/15)
DOTSON, Damyean at Houston (11/18/15)
JOHNSON, Ronnie at Houston (11/18/15)

KOSTUR, Bosko at Bryant (11/20/15)

DOTSON, Damyean at Houston (11/18/15)

Brooks, Doug at Virginia Commonwealth (11/13/15)
Johnson, Melvin at Virginia Commonwealth (11/13/15)
Brooks, Doug at Virginia Commonwealth (11/13/15)
Johnson, Melvin at Virginia Commonwealth (11/13/15)
DOTSON, Damyean at Houston (11/18/15)

GRAY, Jr., Rob at Houston (11/18/15)

POLLARD, Devonta at Houston (11/18/15)

DAVIS, Rashun vs Radford (11/21/15)

POLLARD, Devonta at Houston (11/18/15)

DAVIS, Rashun vs Radford (11/21/15)

POLLARD, Devonta at Houston (11/18/15)

GRAY, Jr., Rob at Houston (11/18/15)

Alie-Cox, Mo at Virginia Commonwealth (11/13/15)
NKALI, Bertrand at Houston (11/18/15)

Tillman, Justin at Virginia Commonwealth (11/13/15)
POLITE JR, Ed vs Radford (11/21/15)

MCcLAUGHLIN, Shane at Bryant (11/20/15)

Lewis, JeQuan at Virginia Commonwealth (11/13/15)
KOSTUR, Bosko at Bryant (11/20/15)

ROBINSON, Jr., Galen at Houston (11/18/15)
POLLARD, Devonta at Houston (11/18/15)

Williams, Jonathan at Virginia Commonwealth (11/13/15)
Brooks, Doug at Virginia Commonwealth (11/13/15)
Lewis, JeQuan at Virginia Commonwealth (11/13/15)
Alie-Cox, Mo at Virginia Commonwealth (11/13/15)
POLITE JR, Ed vs Radford (11/21/15)

POLLARD, Devonta at Houston (11/18/15)

Williams, Jonathan at Virginia Commonwealth (11/13/15)
DAVIS, Rashun vs Radford (11/21/15)

GRAY, Jr., Rob at Houston (11/18/15)

ZOUZOUA, Nisre at Bryant (11/20/15)
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